

CS. No. 380/2018

03.10.2018

Present: Sh Kamal Mehta, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Brij Pal Singh, Ld Counsel for defendant.

Defendant has been served with the summons of the suit on 12/09/2018.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant is filed.

Ld Counsel for defendant has submitted that defendant has not been supplied with the copy of documents annexed with the plaint. Copy of documents be supplied to defendant today itself against receipt.

WS be filed within 30 days from today with advance copy to opposite side.

Re-list the matter for replication/admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 06/12/2018.

Parties are directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/03.10.2018