

VIRENDER SINGH Vs. HARPAL SINGH

04.02.2026

Present : Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Swarn Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, process for effecting service through publication in the newspaper has been issued; however, the same has not been received back till date.

Let court notice be issued to the Editor, *Punjab Kesari*, Ghaziabad Edition, Uttar Pradesh to file the status of publication.

Put up on **07.03.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/04.02.2026