

VIRENDER SINGH Vs. HARPAL SINGH

24.04.2026

Present : Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Swarn Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 along with
defendant.

No one appears on behalf of Defendant No. 2. Accordingly, he is
proceeded against ex parte.

Put up on **08.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/24.04.2026