

Present: Sh. Gurpreet Singh, counsel for complainant.

Today, the case was fixed for summoning the accused on filing of RC/AD. As per report of Ahlmad, receipt of RC/AD placed on record which is Dt. 29.06.2026. The statutory period of 30 days already been elapsed. It can be presumed that the accused has complete knowledge of the present case. Further, the complainant submitted that the accused is not intentionally turning up in the court despite knowledge of the pendency of the present criminal compliant. Therefore, the court is satisfied that in order to procure the presence of the accused, coercive method is required to be adopted. Let, attempt be made to procure the presence of accused throughailable warrants for 06.10.2026

Date of Order
03.08.2026

(Dr. Dasvinder Singh), PCS
JMIC/Ludhiana
(UID No.PB0750)

*Harshdeep Singh**
Stenographer Gr III